
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010938-2026 

Tender

Collection and Treatment of Wood Waste

Bath & North East Somerset Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-010938
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-064a0d 
Published 6 February 2026, 1:07pm

Scope 

Reference

DN803509

Description

In pursuance of the Council's obligations as a waste collection and disposal authority the
Council wishes to establish a contract for the Collection and Treatment of Wood Waste.

Total value (estimated)

£195,840 excluding VAT

£244,800 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010938-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010938-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2026 to 30 April 2027

Possible extension to 30 April 2028

2 years

Description of possible extension:

1 x 12 month extension available by mutual agreement

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services

Contract locations

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 February 2026, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

13 March 2026, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

The council uses the council's e-tendering system to issue Invitations to Tender and to
receive responses from suppliers. This is currently www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk.

We reserve the right to amend the tender documentation, so please ensure that you
access and complete the most up to date documents. Assistance in relation to the e-
tendering system is available to suppliers via the Supplier Help facility on the Login page. 

Supplier guidance documents are also available to view

and download. If you are still unable to resolve your issue in using the system you should
send an e-mail to ProContractsuppliers@Proactis.com explaining the nature of your
query.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
mailto:ProContractsuppliers@Proactis.com


Page 4 to 5

English

Award decision date (estimated)

27 April 2026

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 1 May 2028

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 40%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 5 to 5

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Bath & North East Somerset Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLVH-3287-JWJV

The Guildhall

Bath

BA1 5AW

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@bathnes.gov.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@bathnes.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Bath & North East Somerset Council


		2026-02-10T06:26:33+0000
	TCPDF




